# 506112919 06/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6159642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON MATTHEY PLC	04/05/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEUROCRINE BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	12780 EL CAMINO REAL
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16899641
Application Number:	16899645
Application Number:	16899654

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +1 (212) 641-2296

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN E. SEARS

**Address Line 1:** FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46696-0015005; -006; -007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE C. O'NEILL	
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne C. O'Neill/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=46696-0015005AssignmentJohnsonMattheytoNBI#page2.tif source=46696-0015005AssignmentJohnsonMattheytoNBI#page3.tif

PATENT 506112919 REEL: 052974 FRAME: 0549

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johnson Matthey Plc, ("Johnson Matthey"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England, and having a principal place of business at 5th Floor, 25 Farringdon Street, London, EC4A 4AB, UK, ASSIGNOR, the awarer of the invention in VALBENAZINE SALTS AND POLYMORPHS THEREOF for which a provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed

- Which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 14200-002-888/804814-888002
- Which was filed on October 30, 2015, Application No. 62/249,074

and WHEREAS, Neurocrine Biosciences, Inc. ("Neurocrine"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 12780 El Camino Real, San Diego, CA 92130 ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Johnson Matthey, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said inventions in the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the said Patents, and inventions therein, in the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to see for infringement including past infringement;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenant and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenant and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful onlis, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

(SIGNATURE PAGE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWS)

NAI-1502456594v1

ASSIGNOR: JOHNSON MATTHEY PLC	
Signature Bull (19	Date APRIL J. 2017
Printed name BERNUARD PAVC	
Tille: General Manager	
Witnessed by:  OS APE 17	
Signature of Witness Date	****
Criers office Voices Serial Dieso, United Witness' City and Country  Support of Witness Date  Support of Witness Date	Of Residence
BOUNDA TRADE  Print Witness Name  Witness' City and Country	
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE, NEUROCRINE BIOSCI Signature  Darin Lippoldt Chief Legal Officer	ENCES, INC.  Date: 4-12-17
Title:	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the is certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that d	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
COUNTY OF SANDiego	)
On 4/12/17 before mc, Jessico Served proved to the on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose me that he/she/they executed the same in his/she/their authorized capacity/the or the entity upon hehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	name(s) is law subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to (), and that by his heaviler signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Calif WITNESS my hand and official scal. Signature	omia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. (Seal)
Jesica Senata	AESSICA S. SEBRATA COMM. #2121831 Rotery Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Espera Aug. 1, 2019

PATENT REEL: 052974 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 06/28/2020

NAI-150245650491